
Name? Email Address Phone Number Firm Affiliation (if any)

Preferred 
Contact 
Method?

Are you 
licensed to 
pratice law 
in the 
Commonwe
alth of 
Pennsylvania
?

If "Yes" what 
year were 
you 
admitted to 
practice 
law?

Do you carry 
professional 
liability 
insurance?

Areas of Expertise : Please list all areas you are 
comfortable mediating. 

Areas of Expertise include but are not limited to 
Personal Injury,Personal Property Labor and 
EmploymentProfessional Li...

Frederick B. Goldsmith fbg@golawllc.com 412-281-4340 Goldsmith & Ogrodowski, LLC E-mail Yes 1996 Yes

Personal Injury & Death, Oilfield Injury & Death, FELA 
(rail worker litigation) Injury & Death, Admiralty & 
Maritime, Business Litigation, Civil Rights, Real 
Property, Contracts, Insurance, Home Improvement

Joseph Froetschel joe@pittmedmal.com 412.546.5220 Phillips Froetschel, LLC Email Yes 2006 Yes Personal Injury, Insurance, Medical Malpractice

Miles A. Kirshner mkirshner@margolisedelstein.com 412-355-4962 Margolis Edelstein Email Yes 1986 Yes

I litigate civil actions of all kinds, including primarily 
negligence and product liability cases involving 
personal injury, but also including breach of contract 
and construction related actions.

Cheryl Esposito Kaufman Cheryl.Kaufman@zurichna.com 412-445-3474
Law Office of Cheryl Esposito 
Kaufman

Email and 
phone are 
both good. Yes 1989 No

Personal injury, personal property, labor and 
employment, professional liability, business litigation, 
civil rights, contracts, and insurance.

Nadia V. Lazo nadia.v.lazo@gmail.com 2404704161
Law Office of Cheryl Esposito 
Kaufman

Phone or 
Email Yes 2008 Yes Personal Injury and Personal Property

Thomas V. Gebler, Jr. tgebler@swartzcampbell.com 412-227-5724 Swartz Campbell LLC email Yes 1983 Yes

Personal Injury, Personal Property,  Labor and 
Employment,
Business Litigation, Civil Rights, Real Property, 
Contracts; Insurance 

Kyle McGee kmcgee@margolisedelstein.com 412-355-4971 Margolis Edelstein

E-mail (but 
phone is 
okay too) Yes 2007 Yes

Civil Rights, Personal Injury, Business Litigation, 
Insurance, Personal Property, Labor and Employment, 
Professional Litigation, Intellectual Property.

Daniel B. McLane dbmclane@duanemorris.com 412 497 1032 Duane Morris LLP

email or 
phone are 
both fine Yes 11996 Yes

Personal injury, commercial/business litigation, 
contracts 

Russell J. Ober, Jr. rjo@muslaw.com 412-456-2806 Meyer, Unkovic & Scott LLP Email Yes 1973 Yes
personal injury, professional liability, business 
litigation, contracts, insurance, product liability

Laura Phillips laura@pittmedmal.com 4125465220 Phillips Froetschel Emali Yes 2006 Yes Personal injury, medical malpractice 

Joseph Luciana III jluciana@dfllegal.com (412) 926-1812
Dingess, Foster, Luciana, 
Davidson & Chleboski, LLP email Yes 1987 Yes

Personal injury, personal property, professional 
liability, business litigation, civil rights, real property, 
contracts, insurance

Gary P. Hunt ghunt@tuckerlaw.com 412-594-5518 Tucker Arensberg, P.C. email Yes 1976 Yes

Personal Injury, Professional Liability, Business 
Litigation, Real Property, Contracts, Insurance, 
Construction, Banking, 



Janet Duderstadt janetfduderstadt@gmail.com 4126800814 e-mail Yes 1987 No business litigation; contracts

Shannon Huygens ShannonHuygens@pitt.edu (412) 624-1602 N/A Email Yes 2003 No Civil Rights, Labor and Employment, Contracts

Michael Simon michael@mdsimonltd.com 412.856.8107 MDSimon Ltc. email Yes 1980 Yes
Labor and Employment, Business Litigation, Civil 
Rights, Real Property, Contracts

Nelson B Gaugler nelsongaugler@aol.com 412-877-5652 Friday & Cox, LLC
email or 
phone Yes 1985 Yes Personal injury, personal property 

Nicholas Katko nkatko@edgarsnyder.com 412-394-4516 Edgar Snyder & Associates
Phone or 
email Yes 2016 Yes Personal injury

Brittany Bloam bmb@muslaw.com 4124562873 Meyer Unkovic & Scott LLP email Yes 2011 Yes

Business Litigation
Real Property 
Contracts
Labor and Employment
Residential Construct Disputes

Michael DiSantis mdisantis@tresslerllp.com (412) 925-1571 Tressler LLP Email Yes 2016 Yes

My primary area of practice is insurance, and I have 
some familiarity with personal injury, employment, 
business litigation, civil rights, contracts, and IP, as 
well.

Elizabeth M Tarasi emt@tarasilaw.com

412-391-7135 
office 412-519-
5404 cell Tarasi & Tarasi P.C.

email or 
phone Yes 1991 Yes

Personal Injury, Personal Property, Professional 
Liability, Business Litigation, Real Property, Contracts, 
Insurance, Medical Malpractice

Brian P. Gabriel bgabriel@cdblaw.com 412-395-1267 Campbell Durrant, P.C. email Yes 1994 Yes
Personal Injury, Labor and Employment, and Civil 
Rights

David Weber dweber@lynchlaw-group.com 724-776-8000 The Lynch Law Group
Email or 
phone Yes 2011 Yes

Contracts, construction, real estate, commercial and 
business litigation, labor and employment, consumer 
protection

Jeffrey Ries Jeff@jdrfirm.com 412-404-6348 Ries Law
No 
preference. Yes 2011 Yes

Personal injury. Personal property. Contractor 
litigation. Real property. Contracts. 

Tara Maczuzak tmaczuzak@d-wlaw.com 412-261-2900 DiBella Weinheimer Email Yes 2001 Yes Insurance, Personal Injury, Contracts

Patrick W Murray pmurray@smt.legal 412-765-3345 SMT Legal
email or 
phone Yes 2003 Yes

Personal Injury, Auto Accidents, Premises Liability, 
Industrial Accidents, Trucking and Railroad Accidents, 
UM/UIM Injury Claims

dale giovengo dalegiovengo@hotmail.com 412-680-8221
Retired Department of State no 
current affiliation

phone or 
email No Yes

Labor and employment 
Civil Rights

Melissa Rosing Melissarae0910@gmail.com 412 326 5524 Any No No None

Meryl Macklin meryl.macklin@bclplaw.com
415-268-1981  
(yes, that's a 

Bryah Cave Leighton Paisner 
LLP email Yes

2000 in PA, 
1984 in Yes Business litigation, Contracts
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